Clty Of Da”aS Counlﬁoghhg;rki)”earss,tgﬁtFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1591 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT AGENDA Status: Deleted

File created: 6/1/2023 In control: Office of Procurement Services

On agenda: 6/28/2023 Final action:

Title: Authorize a six-year professional services contract in the amount of $68,800,000, with one one-year

renewal option in the amount of $5,000,000, as detailed in the Fiscal Information section, for project
management services for the implementation of component one of the Kay Bailey Hutchison
Convention Center Dallas master plan - KDC Holdings LLC dba KDC Real Estate Development &
Investments, most advantageous proposer of seven - Not to exceed $73,800,000 - Financing:
Convention Center Construction Fund (subject to annual appropriations)

Sponsors:
Indexes: 2
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 2

DEPARTMENT: Office-of Procurement Services
EXECUTIVE: Jack lreland

SUBJECT

Authorize a six-year professional services contract in the amount of $68,800,000; with one one-year
renewal option in the amount of $5:000,000; as detailed in the Fiscal Information section; for project
management services for the implementation of compenent ene of the Kay Bailey Hulehison
Convention Center Dallas master plan - KDC Holdings LLC dba KDC Real Estate Development &
M%stmen%&mestadwntageeusmepeserefseven Netteexeeed$7—3—890—@99 Financing:

%a@md%sn&eneumba%nd&@epum%eefame@s&en&%e%ﬁmeﬁauﬁh

Fhis professional services econtraet will provide for projeet management services for the
implementation of compenent one of the Kay Bailey Hutehisen Convention Center Dallas (KBHCECCHB)

City of Dallas Page 1 of 6 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1591, Version: 1

master plan. The implementation of the KBHCCD master plan component one includes the KBHCCD
and proposed deck park using the construction manager at-risk or design build delivery models and

o o 0 0

Fhis professional services contract will assist in delivering a premier eonvention eenter that is modern
and efficient in terms of technological advancement and flexible to meet the eurrent and future
market demands: The development of a premier convention center will provide City residents,

*

. )

o Departmentof Transportation
. . .

. )

. . :

The committee selected the successiul respondents on the basis of demonstrated competence and
ificat tor the follow taria:

. : e | 0 poi
. L yee | I'gF' . % i 15 o
. MWEE particioati 15 o
e Local market experience 10-peints

As part of the solicitation process and in an effort te inerease competition, the Office of Proeurement
Services used its procurement system to send oul email netifications te vendeors registered under

On Nevember 10; 2045 the City Council authorized a lving wage peliey that requires contractors te
pay their employees a tliving wage” rate as established annually by the Massaehusells lastitute of
reguirement:

City of Dallas Page 2 of 6 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1591, Version: 1

PRIOR-ACTION/REVIEW {COUNCIL BOARDS COMMSSIONS)

City of Dallas Page 3 of 6 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1591, Version: 1

Ihe@%y@eu%ﬂwasbneﬁedenmeKBHGGDMasta%Niema%%Reeemmendaﬂenand

On EFebruary 9; 2022, the City Couneil authorized the adoption of the 3C west of Lamar alternative to

implement KBHCCE Master Plan and the ity manager to take the neecessary steps to implement the
3C-akernative-by-Reseolution-No—22-0334-

On May 11; 2022, the Gity Council authorized Supplemental Agreement No: 3 to (1) ratify $478,973
to pay additional expenses related to professional services perormed in advance of the adoptien of
3C West Lamar alternative adopted by City Couneil in February 2022 to WSP USA; lhe- and (&
therease the contraet with WSP USA. Inc. for additional transportation and land use planning: and
public meeting services required to complete the Kay Bailley Hutehison Convention Center Dallas
Master Plan with WSP USA, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $678,701.50, from $4,953,198 to

On Sepltember 4. 2022 the City Councll authorized Supplemental Agreement No- 1 to the
professional services contract with WSP USA; lne: to provide advanee planning; historieal
documentation: public involvement. non-engineering planning schematics; and railroad coordination

On September 14, 2022 the City Couneill authorized a reimbursement agreement with Union Pacifie

Railroad Company for preliminary engineering services for the portion of the propesed expansion of
the Kay Bailey Hutehison Convention Center that impaets Union Pacific Railread's tracks: including

%Ewlwmmm&mmm&mmwm

KBHCCD-MasterPlan-and-FairPark-tmprovements:

On June 14, 2023; the City Council approved a resolution expressing official intent for the City te
retmburse Hself for costs and expenses ineurred in connection with the Kay Bailey Hulehison Master

City of Dallas Page 4 of 6 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1591, Version: 1

2020 by Reselution Ne: 20-1430. as amended; the MANBE participation on this contraet is as
folows:

price agreement to the most advantageous proposer. In compliance with state law concerning
professional services evaluation, cost was neither considered in the evaluation nor reflected in the
scoring.

*Denotes-successful-proposer

City of Dallas Page 5 of 6 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1591, Version: 1

City of Dallas Page 6 of 6 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

